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MPSSAA 2A South Region Championships - Results - Cross Country Meet

Team Results Management

MPSSAA 2A South Region Championships

OFFICIAL Thu, Oct 31, 2024 Q@ Oak Ridge Park , MD US

£ Mens Results
5,000 Meters Varsity

Official Team Scores

1.La Plata
2.Huntingtown
3.Calvert
4.Gwynn Park
5.Patuxent

6.MJ McDonough

27
34
105
105
138
162

7.Frederick Douglass-PG 177

8.Thomas Stone

9.Crossland

10 Trevor Thompson
11 Brendan Bischof
10 Lucas Alarie

12 Andrew Stein

12 Caleb Mazzella
12 Colin Takeuchi

12 Grant Winkler

10 Noah Clark

9 Dylan Stein
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10. 12 Finnegan Blansett
11. 10 Zachary Mayo
12. 11 Darius Butler

13. 12 John Williamson
14. 9 Caleb Bischof
15. 11 Kaelan Wallace
16. 11 Joel Conner

17. 10 D'neri Lara

18. 12 Jayden Quill

19. 10 Garrett Lohr

20. 9 Kaleb McCoy

21. 12 Grady Hankinson
22. 12 Nick Santivasci
23. 10 Trey Thompkins
24. 12 Solomon Lewis
25. 12 Tyler Roberts

26. 12 Zachary Morgan

234
237

17:15.76 La Plata
17:17.60 Huntingtown
17:18.00 La Plata
18:08.16 Huntingtown
18:16.43 Huntingtown
18:21.74 La Plata
18:37.26 La Plata
18:45.22 Calvert
18:58.02 Huntingtown
19:01.50 La Plata
19:09.39 La Plata
19:20.17 Patuxent
19:31.05 Calvert
19:33.21 Huntingtown
19:38.10 Gwynn Park
19:38.31 Gwynn Park
19:40.47 Patuxent
19:44.16 Gwynn Park
19:47.25 Huntingtown
20:04.72 Huntingtown
20:22.04 La Plata
20:41.64 Calvert
21:01.10 MJ McDonough
21:04.02 Frederick Douglass-PG
21:09.19 Gwynn Park
21:10.45 Patuxent

https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/249478/results/all
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£ Womens Results

5,000 Meters Varsity

Official Team Scores

1.Huntingtown 40
2.Calvert 49
3.La Plata 54
4.MJ McDonough 83

5.Gwynn Park 141

12 Sophie Bryan

12 Madison McCurry

12 Grace Minakowski

12 Devan Humphreys

12 Caroline Earnshaw

12 Sofia Hoetzlein-Sirman
11 Gracelyn Boerum

10 Siena Rothmann
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12 Madison Rybarczyk
. 12 Lexi Garrison
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. 12 Caileigh Foveaux

N
N

.9 Rowan Leonard

. 10 Addison McArthur
. 11 Elizabeth Sylvain

. 10 Addison Bartlett

. 9 Madison Davis
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. 10 Coryn Bryant

. 9 Isla Brown

. 10 Grace Wilharm
. 12 Ella Dennison
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. 10 Camryn Monroe
. 12 Joshlyn Sears
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. 11 QOlivia Rappaport
. 12 Hope Hall
. 11 Peyton Raymond
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. 12 Angela Green
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. 12 Julia Shirey
. 10 Reagan Clarke
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. 10 Makayla Craig
. 12 Cassidy Spicknall
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. 11 Kianna Garcia
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. 10 Camile Boulware

20:00.45
21:14.57
21:19.13
21:58.35
22:12.00
22:46.99
22:58.34
23:09.98
23:39.73
24:15.12
24:19.42
24:28.84
24:36.63
24:40.84
24:40.90
25:03.17
25:06.19
25:06.37
25:08.34
25:13.59
25:42.27
25:58.13
26:15.91
26:16.30
26:19.08
26:52.01
27:03.35
27:46.31
27:46.35
27:59.84
28:20.47
28:51.53

Huntingtown

Calvert

Huntingtown

Patuxent

La Plata

Huntingtown

Calvert

MJ McDonough

La Plata

MJ McDonough
Calvert

La Plata

Calvert

MJ McDonough
Huntingtown

La Plata

Frederick Douglass-PG
La Plata

Huntingtown

La Plata

Frederick Douglass-PG
Calvert

Huntingtown

Patuxent

La Plata

Fairmont Heights
Huntingtown
Frederick Douglass-PG
Frederick Douglass-PG
Calvert

MJ McDonough
Potomac (Oxon Hill MD)
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https://support.athletic.net/article/gxvp1xlote-meet-publishStatus
https://maps.google.com/maps?saddr=&daddr=13675%20Oaks%20Rd%20Hughesville%20MD&hl=en
https://www.athletic.net/CrossCountry/meet/249478/results/991681
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https://www.athletic.net/team/19039/cross-country
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27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

11 Calvin Moore

12 Michael Walker
12 Sa'Vion Gaskins
12 Gavin Hassay

11 David Goodings
10 Joshua Jenkins

11 Joshua Bamikola
11 Nicolas Milani

11 Joseph Ojukwu
10 Donovan Townsend
11 Darrius Darby

11 Matthew Smith

9 Kai Scott

11 Peter Adler

11 Wilson Liu

12 Mason Furl

12 Lavelle Hubbard
11 Christopher Payton
10 Aaron McGregor
12 Kamryn Thomas
11 Blake Murphy

9 Alan Davenport
11 Memphite Navies
10 Robert Donohue
11 Samuel Hough

12 Joshua Price

12 Chukwuebuka Ogbodo

11 Jerome Spriggs
12 Devin Bond

10 Justin Garner

11 Blake Testerman
12 Michael Grier

9 Damahri Dotson

21:12.20
21:17.12
21:18.07
21:34.85
21:48.42
21:49.50
21:52.40
21:56.49
21:57.06
22:02.73
22:05.02
22:07.02
22:07.97
22:18.51
22:19.47
22:34.06
22:40.82
22:45.86
22:49.05
22:49.59
22:52.22
23:17.00
23:21.89
23:31.96
23:35.96
23:36.10
23:53.98
24:18.09
25:36.62
25:52.47
27:08.58
31:45.74
33:05.52
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MJ McDonough
Frederick Douglass-PG
Thomas Stone

Calvert

Gwynn Park

Calvert

Frederick Douglass-PG
Calvert

MJ McDonough
Gwynn Park

Crossland

MJ McDonough

MJ McDonough
Calvert

Patuxent

Patuxent

Frederick Douglass-PG
Thomas Stone
Crossland

Thomas Stone
Patuxent

Crossland

Frederick Douglass-PG
MJ McDonough
Patuxent

Gwynn Park

Crossland

Crossland

Frederick Douglass-PG
MJ McDonough
Thomas Stone
Thomas Stone
Thomas Stone
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33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51

12 Alina Jabara

9 Michelle Smith
9 Aligha Smith

9 Reagan Williams
11 Precious Evans
9 Zoey Centeno
10 Clara Fowlkes

11 Zoey Delong

10 Tristan Robertson-Duarte

9 Madison Austin

10 Aleah Cleavland

9 Jennifer Sorto

12 Zoe Petricoin

11 Autumn Delong

11 Kaliah Ware-Blakney
12 Alyssa Jongo

9 Jayla Mcmillan

12 Isabelle Caldwell

9 Nahla Barnes

29:21.86
29:23.66
29:25.39
29:29.65
29:35.05
29:52.74
30:57.57
31:18.33
31:36.94
31:51.39
31:54.95
32:08.58
32:55.96
33:31.02
34:00.71
34:12.68
35:11.82
35:13.79
39:21.45
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Gwynn Park

Gwynn Park

Gwynn Park

Thomas Stone

Gwynn Park

MJ McDonough
Patuxent

Potomac (Oxon Hill MD)
Gwynn Park

Gwynn Park

Crossland

MJ McDonough
Patuxent

Potomac (Oxon Hill MD)
MJ McDonough
Crossland

Fairmont Heights
Thomas Stone
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