Womens Results



Mens Results

11/2/24, 12:15 PM

MPSSAA 2A South Region Championships HS

OFFICIAL iii Thu, Oct 31, 2024 Oak Ridge Park, MD US

Viens Results			Womens Results				
5,000 Meters Varsi	ty	5,000 Meters Varsity					
Official Team Score	es		Official Team Scores				
1.La Plata	27		1. Huntingtown 40				
2. Huntingtown	34		2. Calvert 49				
3. Calvert	105		3. La Plata 54				
4. Gwynn Park 105			4. MJ McDonough 83				
5. Patuxent	138		5. Gwynn Park 14	1			
6. MJ McDonough	162						
7. Frederick Dougla	iss-PG 177		1. 12 Sophie Bryan	20:00.45	Huntingtown	(
8. Thomas Stone	234		2. 12 Madison McCurry	21:14.57		(
9. Crossland 237			3. 12 Grace Minakowski4. 12 Devan Humphreys		Huntingtown Patuxent	(
J. C1033lu11G			5. 12 Caroline Earnshaw6. 12 Sofia Hoetzlein-Sirman		La Plata Huntingtown	(
 10 Trevor Thompson 11 Brendan Bischof 	17:15.76 La Plata 17:17.60 Huntingtown	Q Q	7. 11 Gracelyn Boerum 8. 10 Siena Rothmann 9. 12 Madison Rybarczyk	22:58.34 23:09.98		(
 10 Lucas Alarie 12 Andrew Stein 	17:18.00 La Plata 18:08.16 Huntingtown	Q Q	10. 12 Lexi Garrison		MJ McDonough	(
5. 12 Caleb Mazzella	18:16.43 Huntingtown	Q	11. 12 Caileigh Foveaux	24:19.42	Calvert	(
6. 12 Colin Takeuchi	18:21.74 La Plata	Q	12. 9 Rowan Leonard		La Plata	(
7. 12 Grant Winkler	18:37.26 La Plata	Q	13. 10 Addison McArthur	24:36.63		(
8. 10 Noah Clark	18:45.22 Calvert	Q	14. 11 Elizabeth Sylvain 15. 10 Addison Bartlett		MJ McDonough Huntingtown	(
9. 9 Dylan Stein	18:58.02 Huntingtown	Q	16. 9 Madison Davis		La Plata	(
10. 12 Finnegan Blansett	19:01.50 La Plata	Q	17. 10 Coryn Bryant		Frederick Douglass-PG		
11. 10 Zachary Mayo 12. 11 Darius Butler	19:09.39 La Plata 19:20.17 Patuxent	Q Q	18. 9 Isla Brown		La Plata	(
13. 12 John Williamson	19:31.05 Calvert	Q	19. 10 Grace Wilharm	25:08.34	Huntingtown	(
14. 9 Caleb Bischof	19:33.21 Huntingtown	Q	20. 12 Ella Dennison	25:13.59	La Plata	(
15. 11 Kaelan Wallace	19:38.10 Gwynn Park	Q	21. 10 Camryn Monroe		Frederick Douglass-PG		
16. 11 Joel Conner	19:38.31 Gwynn Park	Q	22. 12 Joshlyn Sears	25:58.13		(
17. 10 D'neri Lara	19:40.47 Patuxent	Q	23. 11 Olivia Rappaport		Huntingtown	(
18. 12 Jayden Quill	19:44.16 Gwynn Park	Q	24. 12 Hope Hall		Patuxent		
19. 10 Garrett Lohr	19:47.25 Huntingtown	Q	25. 11 Peyton Raymond		La Plata	(

26. 12 Angela Green

28. 10 Reagan Clarke

29. 10 Makayla Craig

31. 11 Kianna Garcia

30. 12 Cassidy Spicknall

32. 10 Camile Boulware

27. 12 Julia Shirey

Q

0

20:04.72 Huntingtown

21:01.10 MJ McDonough

21:09.19 Gwynn Park

21:10.45 Patuxent

21:04.02 Frederick Douglass-PG

20:22.04 La Plata

20:41.64 Calvert

20. 9 Kaleb McCoy

21. 12 Grady Hankinson

22. 12 Nick Santivasci

23. 10 Trey Thompkins

24. 12 Solomon Lewis

26. 12 Zachary Morgan

25. 12 Tyler Roberts

26:52.01 Fairmont Heights

28:20.47 MJ McDonough

27:46.31 Frederick Douglass-PG

27:46.35 Frederick Douglass-PG

28:51.53 Potomac (Oxon Hill MD)

27:03.35 Huntingtown

27:59.84 Calvert

1	1/2/24, 12:15 PM		MPSSAA 2A Sout	th Regi	ion Championships - Results - Cros	ss Country	y Meet	
	27. 11 Calvin Moore	21:12.20	MJ McDonough		33. 12 Alina Jabara	29:21.86	Calvert	(
	28. 12 Michael Walker	21:17.12	Frederick Douglass-PG		34. 9 Michelle Smith	29:23.66	Gwynn Park	
	29. 12 Sa'Vion Gaskins	21:18.07	Thomas Stone		35. 9 Aligha Smith	29:25.39	Gwynn Park	
	30. 12 Gavin Hassay	21:34.85	Calvert	Q	36. 9 Reagan Williams	29:29.65	Gwynn Park	
	31. 11 David Goodings	21:48.42	Gwynn Park	Q	37. 11 Precious Evans	29:35.05	Thomas Stone	
	32. 10 Joshua Jenkins	21:49.50	Calvert	Q	38. 9 Zoey Centeno	29:52.74	Gwynn Park	
	33. 11 Joshua Bamikola	21:52.40	Frederick Douglass-PG		39. 10 Clara Fowlkes	30:57.57	MJ McDonough	(
	34. 11 Nicolas Milani	21:56.49	Calvert	Q	40. 11 Zoey Delong	31:18.33	Patuxent	
	35. 11 Joseph Ojukwu	21:57.06	MJ McDonough		41. 10 Tristan Robertson-Duarte	31:36.94	Potomac (Oxon Hill MD)	
	36. 10 Donovan Townsend	22:02.73	Gwynn Park	Q	42. 9 Madison Austin	31:51.39	Gwynn Park	
	37. 11 Darrius Darby	22:05.02	Crossland		43. 10 Aleah Cleavland	31:54.95	Gwynn Park	
	38. 11 Matthew Smith	22:07.02	MJ McDonough		44. 9 Jennifer Sorto	32:08.58	Crossland	
	39. 9 Kai Scott	22:07.97	MJ McDonough		45. 12 Zoe Petricoin	32:55.96	MJ McDonough	(
	40. 11 Peter Adler	22:18.51	Calvert	Q	46. 11 Autumn Delong	33:31.02	Patuxent	
	41. 11 Wilson Liu	22:19.47	Patuxent	Q	47. 11 Kaliah Ware-Blakney	34:00.71	Potomac (Oxon Hill MD)	
	42. 12 Mason Furl	22:34.06	Patuxent	Q	48. 12 Alyssa Jongo	34:12.68	MJ McDonough	(
	43. 12 Lavelle Hubbard	22:40.82	Frederick Douglass-PG		49. 9 Jayla Mcmillan	35:11.82	Crossland	
	44. 11 Christopher Payton	22:45.86	Thomas Stone		50. 12 Isabelle Caldwell	35:13.79	Fairmont Heights	
	45. 10 Aaron McGregor	22:49.05	Crossland		51. 9 Nahla Barnes	39:21.45	Thomas Stone	
	46. 12 Kamryn Thomas	22:49.59	Thomas Stone					
	47. 11 Blake Murphy	22:52.22	Patuxent	Q				
	48. 9 Alan Davenport	23:17.00	Crossland					
	49. 11 Memphite Navies	23:21.89	Frederick Douglass-PG					
	50. 10 Robert Donohue	23:31.96	MJ McDonough					
	51. 11 Samuel Hough	23:35.96	Patuxent	Q				
	52. 12 Joshua Price	23:36.10	Gwynn Park	Q				
	53. 12 Chukwuebuka Ogbodo	23:53.98	Crossland					
	54. 11 Jerome Spriggs	24:18.09	Crossland					
	55. 12 Devin Bond	25:36.62	Frederick Douglass-PG					
	56. 10 Justin Garner	25:52.47	MJ McDonough					
	57. 11 Blake Testerman	27:08.58	Thomas Stone					
	58. 12 Michael Grier	31:45.74	Thomas Stone					
	59. 9 Damahri Dotson	33:05.52	Thomas Stone					

2024 RunnerSpace.com 2024 Athletic.net - All rights reserved